COURT ACTION, OBRDERS, ENTRIES

__Date _!
Plea: [ Guilty [J NotGuilty [0 No Contest
1 Fiﬂgnuﬁu(}mtest 'DGu_i_I.ty _ 0 Not Guilty
Assignment;
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

{
:

SSN_Redacted S A
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF =
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO |[2(|25"

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

3 BRond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: O Court [ Jury [ Defendant Found:
0  Guilty O3 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

3 Guilty [0 Not Guilty and found

O No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine 3 and costs

(3 }
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

‘ D;fcndant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [J NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: 0 Hetd [O Waived

} 0 Defendant Indicted by the
O The Court Binds Defendant to the

| Clark County Grand Jury.
I

- - I —

MNotice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL

9748 S. Palmer Rd.
New Carlislee, OH 45344-
DOB: 10/1/2003

* Kk k% _£061]
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN

CHARGE: Menacing By Stalking

In violation of Section 2903.211(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor o
Six (6) Months and/or Y
$1,000.00 Fine I S

Date of Arrest: 1/20/2025 1:10:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO S IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL Victim: - For Court Use Only
9748 S. Palmer Rd. o
New Carlislee, OH 45344- - -
DOB: October 01, 2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***_*¥*_6061 Court Case#f -CR- - |
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN i BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS0O00001631 |
| Menacing By Stalking

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
‘County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY ANTHONY REYNOLDS who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about January 19, 2025, to on or about J anuary 20, 2025, one HUNTER POWELL
In the Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: |
by engaging in a pattern of conduct, knowingly cause another person to believe that the offender will cause physical harm to

the other person or a family or household member of the other person or cause mental distress to the other person or a family |
or household member of the other person. -

TO WIT:
Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did, while engaging in a pattern of conduct consisting of calls and texts over a period of 3 days,
cause the victim, the defendants ex-girlfriend, to believe that Hunter would cause physical harm to the

victim and the victims brother. Defendant after making a threat to the victim's brother, did proceed to attempt to come to the
victims location to carry out the threat of violence.

In violation of Section 2903.211(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code. I

- N é Z |
PENALTY: . - __,__%
First Degree Misdemeanor :

Six (6) Months and/or | Complainant: Deputy Anthony Reynolds -
$1,000.00 Fine - |

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

omplainant on January 20, 2025
| - {

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM | BCourt Copy  HDefendant Copy OReturn Copy  OExtra Copy
' Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea; CJ Guilty J NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest O Guiley O  Not Guilty
Assignment:
]
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time l;iled.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

__I Jury Demand filed.

$

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
'Bond Forfeited

SSN Redacted =

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: I Cout [ Jury O Defendant Found:
O Guilty O Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
B Guilty [3 Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence;

Fine § and costs

(

g )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

0O NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: [J Held [0 Waived

[J Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

Case No. QASMDO%[ |

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL

9748 S. Palmer Rd.
New Carlislee, OH 45344-

DOB: 10/1/2003
k ok ok _ % ¥ _£05]
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN

CHARGE: Aggravated Menacing

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code. ¢,

D2 o
e i)
PENALTY: S
o o R S -y

First Degree Misdemeanor {’ u % __3
Six (6) Months and/or ﬁ L —_
$1,000.00 Fine -

Qom = [T
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Date of Arrest: 1/20/2025 1:10:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount;




i Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

Defendant: (937) 328-3725
l HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL Victin: For Court Use Only
9748 S. Palmer Rd. |
New Carlislee, OH 45344-
DOB: October 01,2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***_**_6061 Court Case# -CR- -
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCSO00001631
Aggravated Menacing
Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY ANTHONY REYNOLDS who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about January 19, 2025, to on or about January 20, 2025, one HUNTER POWELL
In the Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause another to believe that the offender would cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other
person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person’s immediate family.

TO WIT:

Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did knowingly cause the victim, _ ., the brother of the Defendant's ex-girlfriend, to
believe that the Defendant would cause serious physical harm to the victim by stating through text messages sent to the
victim's sister, that the Victim would be dead. The statement was made prior to the Defendant making effort to come to the
victim's resdience to carry out the threat.

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY; W
First Degree Misdemeanor

Six (8) Months and/or Complainant: Deputy Anthony Reynolds I
$1,000.00 Fine “

, Sworn 1o and subscribed before me by the

Zﬂ:ﬂpfamaﬂf on January 20, 2025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM Ftnun Copy  [Defendant Copy ORretum Copy CExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail . l




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: O] Guilty O NotGuity [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest O Guilty {1  Not Guilty
Assignment:
l.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jurvy Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

I Trial By: O Court [ Jury [0 Defendant Found:

Cl Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

(0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
(% }
Jail

ﬁ_

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea L[] NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held [0 Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the |
0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.,

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Aftorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted

Case No. &6_&}@&0 O Qgg !

-------------------------------------

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

'THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL

9748 S. Palmer Rd.
New Carlislee, OH 45344-
DOB: 10/1/2003

* %k _ %k _ 6061
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN

CHARGE: Telecommunications
Harassment

In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor

Six (6) Months and/or 000.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest: 1/20/2025 1:10:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




—LCnm:nal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
{ (937) 328-3725
Defendant: |
HUNTER MICHAEL LEE POWELL Victim: For Court Use Only
9748 S. Palmer Rd.
New Carlislee, OH 45344-
DOB: October 01, 2003 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ¥ ¥ ¥ . **.6061 Court Case# -CR-____ -
W/M - 600/142 - BLN/GRN BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCSO00001631

Telecommunications Harassment

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY ANTHONY REYNOLDS who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about January 19, 2025, to on or about January 20, 2025, one HUNTER POWELL
In the Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly make or cause to be made a telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a
telecommunications device under the person's control, to another, when the caller makes the telecommunication with purpose
to harass, intimidate, or abuse any person at the premises to which the telecommunication is made, whether or not actual
communication takes place between the caller and a recipient.

TO WIT:

Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did knowingly contact the victim, his ex-girlfriend, , over 100 times via Phone,

text, and Facebook call, over a period of 3 days, and after being advised by the victim to stop, continued to contact the
victim.,
In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

First Degree Misdemeanor

Complainant: Deputy Anthony Reynolds

{ Six (6) Months and/or $1,000.00 Fine
Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainanit on January 20, 2025
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 1/21/2025 10:30:00AM YPCourt Copy  ODefendant Copy DReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

50 EaSt Columb‘ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-CCSO00001631
The State of Ohio S Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Anthony Reynolds , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Hunter Michael Lee Powell , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

BWCR /ICCR
On January 19th, 2025, Deputles were dispatched to In the Township of Bethel, County of
Clark, State of Ohio, In reference to a threats call. it was advised that the original RP, _ ,was

calling to report continued harassment from her ex-boyfriend, Hunter Powell. While in route to the Sycamore
address, Dispatch received a second call from a Michael Powell, father of Hunter Powell, stating that Hunter had
left their residence in Miami County, and that Hunter was in route to Medway to kill someone by the name of

This was later found to be the brother of Continuing towards the address, It was
learned that Hunter had made it into Clark County, before Michael had stopped Hunter, and told him to turn back
to their address in Miami County. Deputies requested Huber Heights PD to perform a welfare check at the
address of 9748 S. Palmer Road.

Once on scene at Deputies met with Jenna Brewer and _ . Speaking with them. It
was learnedthat _  and Hunter had broken up on Monday, January 13th, 2025. Slnce the break up,
advised that Hunter had been calling and texting her every day, harassing her. advised that she was
making attempts to be civil and for Hunter to gather his belongings out of their residence at 12 Maple Dr, but
that on January 17th, 2025, Hunter had gone to the address and kicked the door in. call for assistance
that day, however due to establiched residency, . ._. was advised that this incident was a civil issue. Over the
course of the days since then, stated that Hunter has called or text her well over 100x times, over
multiple days. 1 advised that she had told Hunter to stop contacting her, and went as far as blocking
Hunter via phone and social media, but that she unblocked him to attempt civil communications reference
property. _ 1 continued by stating that Hunter would call her on Facebook messenger, multiple times back to
back, making threats, to which her brother . got involved and also told Hunter to stop contacting her. This

ultimately led to Hunter beginning to make threats to both

During tonight's incident, It was learned that Hunter had sent messages to via text that included a direct

threatto ... __ ife. In these messages, Hunter states ’ got one coming". " Your fucking dead to me after

ts" "So is that nigga and he really gon be dead" These messages were sent just prior to the call for service from
about the continued harassment, and the second call that Hunter had left his address in Miami County,

stating that he was on his way to kilt. .

Due to the continued harassment via phone, text and social media, and the actions of Hunter attempting to
come to the residences of both along with the threat to life, Hunter Powell was taken
into custody by Huber Heights PD, where he was transported into Clark County, where custody was transferred.
Hunter was then transported to the Clark County Jail.

Prior to transport, Hunter was read miranda, and make statements that he had called and texted a bunch
of times, and further that his anger got the best of him and he had made threats to James.

Hunter Powell is presently charged with telecommunications Harassment, Menacing by Stalking and Aggravated
Menacing. Hunters arraignment is scheduled for January 21st, 2025, at 1030am in the Clark County Municipal

Printed on: 1/20/2025 Page Number: 1



Courthouse.

Nothing Further.
Dep. A. Reynolds; U93

Defendant:
Hunter Michael Lee Powell

Further Affiant Sayeth Not, W

Affiant Signature

Affiant Address & Phone

Swarn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 172072025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 1/20/2025 Page Number: 2



Witness List ..
Law Enforcement Case Number: -
25-CCS0O00001631 1/20/2025

Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
True

BREWER, Jenna 343 Sycamore Rd., Medway, OH 45341- 937-543-1573 True

REYNOLDS, Anthony 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560

POWELL, Michael 9748 S.Palmer Rd., New Carlisle, OH 45344- 937-344-6799



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name; . Race:| Gender:| Height: . Case Number:
POWELL, Hunter Michael Ler M | 600 25.CCSO00001631
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: l SSN: FBI#: L
10/01/2003 | 21 Years 3 Months * * * . % *_§061
Address: Phone: P.O.B. {City & State):
0748 S. Palmer Rd. New Carlislee, OH 45344- - - Unknown )
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes [fyes, P.O.'s Name
Clark County Sheriff'S Office 1/20/2025 1:10:00AM | OnParole:  [Jno
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: ~{ Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
ﬂ Bethel Township OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
, OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:] Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: | Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #.
Deputy Anthony Reynolds
I_ . oo o ... i . CHARGE(S) ATTIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER s PENALTY - [ 1 | S I —""”

MENACING BY STALKING -2903.211(A)(1) - M1 |
Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did, while enaanina in a nattern of conduct consisting of calls and texts over a period of 3 days, cause
the victim, the defendants ex-girifriend, | . to believe that Hunter would cause physical harm to the victim and the
victims brother. Defendant after making a threat to the victim's brother, did proceed to attempt to come to the victims location to
carry out the threat of violence.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT - 2917.21(AX1) - M1

Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did knowingly contact the victim, his ex-girifriend,  _ _, over 100 times via Phone, text, and
Facebook call, over a period of 3 days, and after being advised by the victim to stop, continued to contact the victim.
AGGRAVATED MENACING - 2903.21{A) - M1

Defendant, Hunter Powell, Did knowingly cause the victim, James Ohlinger, the brother of the Defendant's ex-girlfriend, to believe
that the Defendant would cause serious physica!l harm to the victim by stating through text messages sent to the victim's sister,
that the Victim would be dead. The statement was made prior to the Defendant making effort to come to the victim's resdience to

carry out the threat.

Victim: O siek | Treated by: [ Refused ' Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [J commaunity
} [ 1njured | OO squad L[] Hospital |Hospital by: [ ro.v. 0 Merey [ Other
ictim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
_D Intoxicated

Doctor:

Arresteg: [ Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] community | Doctor:
ﬁ 3 injured O Squad [ Hospital HDSpitﬂl by: £l ro.v. ] Mercy [ Other —_—
rrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intosicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [J Placed in DH [ Released to Parent Parents L[] By Arvesting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: [J Taken to HQ [] Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [J By DB Personnei  [J Other

Witnesses:

lenna Brewer 343 Sycamore Rd. Medway, OH 45341- 937-543-1573
Michael Powell 9748 S. Palmer Rd. New Carlisle, OH 45344- 937-344-6799
Anthony Reynolds 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2561

M et
S e * . ND r

r Yes

Ena [

Crash L] Yes—Was OHI| AHW .Did Affiant es (If not, who /
ocoterT T No | compter@d? O No inguramee? [ Mo |wi riving? [0 Ne |witnessed driving?

Vehicle If no one witnessed driving, how is exact / B DUI Impaired Drive
Di ition: [J rTO {time of vehicle operation established? Re .

Vehicle hel Arrestee make Lﬂ/M Did Arrestee make . [] written Statemens O th‘hﬂ‘m Written summaries nf’__‘_,u—‘“"
forprnts? [ No ! admission of g\iit? [Ine statement? ] No ] Taped Audie Slaitmtm e | Statements prepared? 0 Ne
Arrestee identified[] Yes '[] Phote Array  [] AMiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [ Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes | Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness‘?‘/E‘(‘ [] LineUp L[] AtScene [ Taken back to Scene sceneh’iw for prints? /E—ﬁ"at scene? e

Date Printed;: 1/20/2025



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Namg: . Gender:| Height: . Case Number:
POWELL, Hunter Michael Leey v 600 15.CCS000001631
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: LSSN: }FBI#:

10/01/2003 | 21 Years 3 Months * * *.* * _ 6061

Property Receipt Copy of receipt or b1 Yes 4 NA

#: invcnmry attached? [J No - If no, Jist property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi] Yes - If yes, please specify [J Lab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case? -

Sig ? _—~—> | Supervisor Signature: \ Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
~0 J./S

Date Printed: 1/20/2025
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